©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2016
November, 2017 − Rev. 0
1 Publication Order Number:
AR0220/D
AR0220
1/1.8-Inch CMOS Digital
Image Sensor
General Description

• ADAS + Viewing Fusion
• High Dynamic Range Imaging
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part number Description Orderable Product Attribute Description Package
AR0220AT3R00XUEA0−DPBR RCCC, 0°CRA, iBGA Dry Pack with Protective Film, Double Side BBAR Glass iBGA87
(Pb−free)
AR0220AT3R00XUEA0−DRBR RCCC, 0°CRA, iBGA Dry Pack without Protective Film, Double Side BBAR
Glass
AR0220AT3R00XUD20 RCCC, 0°CRA Recon/Die
AR0220AT3R00XUEAH3−GEVB RCCC, 0°CRA Demo3 Headboard
MARS1−AR0220AT3R−GEVB RCCC, 0°CRA MARS Sensor Board
AR0220AT3C00XUEA0−DPBR RGB, 0°CRA, iBGA Dry Pack with Protective Film, Double Side BBAR Glass
AR0220AT3C00XUEA0−DRBR RGB, 0°CRA, iBGA Dry Pack without Protective Film, Double Side BBAR
Glass
AR0220AT3C00XUD20 RGB, 0°CRA Recon/Die
AR0220AT3C00XUEAH3−GEVB RGB, 0°CRA Demo3 Headboard
MARS1−AR0220AT3−GEVB RGB, 0°CRA MARS Sensor Board
AR0220AT3B00XUEA0−DRBR RCCB, 0°CRA, iBGA Dry Pack without Protective Film, Double Side BBAR
Glass
AR0220AT3B00XUEA0−DPBR RCCB, 0°CRA, iBGA Dry Pack with Protective Film, Double Side BBAR Glass
AR0220AT3B00XUD20 RCCB, 0°CRA Recon/Die
AR0220AT3B00XUEAH3−GEVB RCCB, 0°CRA Demo3 Headboard
NOTE: Contact the ON Semiconductor sales or marketing representative to discuss your specific requirements.
AR0220
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY
NOT FOR PUBLIC RELEASE
3
General Description
The ON Semiconductor AR0220AT can be operated in its
default mode or programmed for frame size, exposure, gain,
and other parameters. The default mode output is a 1820 x
940 resolution image at 60 frames per second (fps). In linear
mode, it outputs 12−bit raw data, using serial MIPI output